PRINCE WILLIAM COMMISSION ON AGING

DISTRICT/CITY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPOINTED

APPOINTMENT DATE

Brentsville District
Supervisor Lawson

Cynthia W. Bailey
14424 Eagle Island Court, Gainesville, VA 20155
703-743-9892 familybailey@comcast.net

Current Term:
01/21/2020 — 12/31/2023

First Appt: 09/18/2018

Coles District
Supervisor Vega

Christopher J. Dorcsis
12801 Classic Springs Dr., Manassas, VA 20112
703-819-5840 cjlgd9603@msn.com

Current Term:
07/21/2020 — 12/31/2023

First Appt: 07/21/2020

Gainesville District
Supervisor Candland

Robert D. (Bob) Chase
7400 Forrester Lane, Manassas, VA 20109
703-361-6195 rchase1032@aol.com

Current Term:
01/14/2020 — 12/31/2023

First Appt: 09/04/2018

Neabsco District
Supervisor Angry

Edna Garr
15247 Crescent Street, Dale City, VA 22193
703-244-9415

Current Term:
(Action Pending)

First Appt: 04/11/2006

Occoquan District
Supervisor Boddye

Nancy West

12191 Clipper Dr., Apt. 312

Lake Ridge, VA 22191

703-490-8111 nhggwest@verizon.net

Current Term:
05/19/2020 — 12/31/2023

Potomac District Appt:
05/21/2013 — 01/01/2020

Potomac District
Supervisor Bailey

Verniecia Bell

1043 Gardenview Loop, #302
Woodbridge, VA 22191

757-737-0478 vcbell924@gmail.com

Current Term:
02/04/2020

First Appt: 02/04/2020

Woodbridge District
Supervisor Franklin

Sandra Dawson, Chair
PO Box 4503, Woodbridge, VA 22194
312-968-6613 Sdawson624@comcast.net

Current Term:
01/14/2020 — 12/31/2023

First Appt: 09/22/2009

Representative
At-Large

Chair Wheeler

William J. Selfridge
17315 Fours Seasons Drive, Dumfries, VA 22025
703-580-8667 wjselfridge@comcast.net

Current Term:
09/22/2020 — 12/31/2023

First Appt: 09/22/2020

City of Manassas
City Council

Raymond Beverage, Secretary

8591 King Carter Street, Manassas, VA 20110
703-335-6642 (home), 703-402-8791 (cell)
rbeverag@erols.com

Current Term:
07/01/2020 — 30 June 2024

First Appt: 06/19/2006

City of Manassas Park

Charlie Montgomery
9400 Luke Drive, Manassas Park, VA 20111

No Term Limit

City Council 703-795-1728 bmontgomery6696@comcast.net | First Appt: 05/03/2016
Sarah Henry, Agency Director
Ex Officio 5 County Complex Court, Suite 240 Appointed as Director

Prince William, VA 22192
shenry@pwcgov.org

703-792-6439

09/08/2015

Officer Term: January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020
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